

ST 07 (3) 2019

Order no. 27

14.07.2023

Sole accused on CB, is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld APP for the state is unavailable.

No PW is present.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 05.10.2023 for evidence.

Ld APP is to take steps.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).